



November 17, 2020

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34 Fax: 022 - 2272 1919 Email: <a href="mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com">corp.relations@bseindia.com</a> <a href="mailto:corp.compliance@bseindia.com">corp.compliance@bseindia.com</a>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Tel: 022 - 2659 8100/ 14 Fax: 022 - 26598120 Email: <a href="mailto:cmlist@nse.co.in">cmlist@nse.co.in</a>
<b><u>Scrip Code: 501242</u></b>	<b><u>Symbol : TCIFINANCE</u></b>

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Copy of Newspaper Publication in connection with the Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020-Reg.**

**Ref: Our letter dated 12-11-2020 regarding outcome of Board Meeting.**

With respect to the above mentioned subject and reference, we enclose herewith copies of the Newspaper clippings published on November 14, 2020, in Financial Express (all editions) and Nava Telangana (Hyderabad editions), in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

For **TCI Finance Limited**

Digitally signed by Srishti Soni  
Date: 2020.11.17 23:26:13  
+05'30'  
Srishti Soni

**Srishti Soni**  
**Company Secretary**

---

Regd. Off : Plot No. 20, Survey No. 12, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India.  
Tel : 040-71204284, Fax : 040-23112318, e-mail : [tcif\\_sbd@gati.com](mailto:tcif_sbd@gati.com), CIN : L65910TG1973PLC031293,  
website : [www.tcif.in](http://www.tcif.in)



### SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN: L05005AP1990PLC011276)  
 Regd Off : Venkanna Palem Village, T.P. Gudur Mandal, Nellore-524 002.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020  
 Rupees in Lakhs (Earning per share)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended	
		30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	8,084.50	4,859.38	13,592.82	10,645.85
	Total Expenses	7,894.59	4,747.49	13,301.40	10,444.27
2	Profit before tax	189.91	111.89	291.42	201.58
3	Profit for the period	137.07	84.43	210.34	149.17
4	Total comprehensive income	137.07	84.30	210.34	148.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10 each)	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25	2,201.25
6	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each (not annualised):				
	(a)Basic (Rs.)	0.62	0.38	0.96	0.68
	(b)Diluted (Rs.)	0.62	0.38	0.96	0.68

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

Notes to the Statement of audited Financial Results-  
 1. The company is primarily engaged in the business of 'Aqua Culture' which is single segment for assessing its performance.  
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November 2020. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2020. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended 30.09.2020.  
 4. Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) This Statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), 2015. Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.  
 S.Prasad Reddy  
 Managing Director  
 Place : Nellore  
 Date: 12th November 2020

### TCI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081.  
 CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcifin  
 Phone No : 040-71204284 & Fax No : 040-23112318

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED
	30-09-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (Net)	174	82	346
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	70	(178)	151
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	70	(178)	151
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	462	(1,894)	331
Equity Share Capital	1287	1287	1287
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹10/- each) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹10/- each)			
Basic :	0.54	(1.38)	1.18
Diluted :	0.54	(1.38)	1.18
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹10/- each) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹10/- each)			
Basic :	0.54	(1.38)	1.18
Diluted :	0.54	(1.38)	1.18

Notes:  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of period ended September 30, 2020 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended September 30, 2020 are available for investors at www.tcifin.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Mahendra Kumar Agarwal  
 Director  
 (DIN: 00179779)  
 Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 12-11-2020

### BARCLAYS INVESTMENTS & LOANS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020  
 (All amounts in Indian Rupees in millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited Current Half Year Ended	Audited Previous Half Year Ended	Audited Current Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1.	Total Revenue from operation	638.77	826.19	1,764.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	134.13	373.53	779.96
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	90.81	1,264.76	1,638.07
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	90.66	1,264.51	1,637.77
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,903.29	10,903.29	10,903.29
6.	Reserves (2,075.89)	(2,539.76)	(2,166.55)	(2,166.55)
7.	Networth	8,827.40	8,363.52	8,736.74
8.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	11,031.43	10,284.05	12,359.31
9.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	25.66	23.28	24.44
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.25	1.23	1.41
11.	Earning Per Share (of Rs 50/- Each)*			
	(a) Basic	0.42	5.80	7.51
	(b) Diluted	0.42	5.80	7.51
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.11	2.11	2.11
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Capital Adequacy Ratio	43.79%	43.52%	48.99%

\* Not annualised in case of Half Yearly figures  
 1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have been carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.  
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of six months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the six months ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/bilif/.  
 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com.  
 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
 5. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/bilif/.  
 6. The previous year/period figures have been reclassified/regrouped to conform to the figure of the current period.  
 For and on behalf of  
 Barclays Investments & Loans (India) Private Limited  
 Rubabh Sutaria  
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 07889937)  
 Date : November 12, 2020



**indianexpress.com**

**I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.**  
 Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express.  
 For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS  
 JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

financialexp.epaprr.in

### VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104  
 Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QTR AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020  
 Rs. In Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	QTR ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QTR ENDED
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un - Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10019.14	17903.37	9707.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	752.51	912.1	1054.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	752.51	912.1	1054.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items # )	66.51	358.45	1167.2
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	63.03	354.97	1167.2
6	Equity Share Capital	3272.07	3272.07	3272.07
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	i. Basic	0.19	1.08	3.57
	ii. Diluted	0.19	1.08	3.57

Notes  
 1. The above Un-Audited financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.  
 2. The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc and OFund Technologies Pvt.Ltd.  
 3. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.virinchi.com  
 4. Standalone Financial Information (Un-Audited)  
 Rs. In Lacs

Particulars	Qtr Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended
	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019
Total Income	3493.58	6862.14	3650.43
Profit before Tax	551.27	870.77	672.35
Profit for the Period	242.91	459.94	504.05

For Virinchi Limited  
 Sd/-  
 M. V. Srinivasa Rao  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00816334  
 Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020  
 Place: Hyderabad

### PRABHAT DAIRY LIMITED

Registered office: 122, At Ranjankhol, Tal - Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar, Pin - 413720, Maharashtra, India,  
 Tel No: 02422-265995  
 CIN : L01100PN1998PLC013068, Website : www.prabhat-india.in, E-mail ID: investor@prabhat-india.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020  
 Amount (Rupees in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 Sep 2020 (Unaudited)	30 June 2020 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2019 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2020 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	8,786.70	8,261.38	6,338.16	17,048.08	13,678.37	53,308.91
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	1,241.99	1,222.59	1,503.64	2,464.59	3,171.36	-8,680.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,241.99	1,222.59	1,503.64	2,464.59	3,171.36	-8,680.38
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.49	916.94	963.64	1,848.45	2,121.36	-10,918.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	931.49	916.94	963.64	1,848.45	2,121.36	-10,918.20
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						37,303.19
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)						
	(a) From continuing operations (Rs.)	0.95	0.94	0.99	1.89	2.17	-11.18
	(b) From discontinuing operations (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) From continuing and discontinuing operation (Rs.)	0.95	0.94	0.99	1.89	2.17	-11.18

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results

Notes to the Financial Results  
 1) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 13, 2020. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 2) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020. An unqualified report has been issued by them thereon.  
 3) Key Standalone financial information :  

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-June-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue From Operation	8,775.62	8,234.01	5,456.39	17,009.63	11,237.78	49,160.11
2	Net Profit Before Tax	852.11	858.94	694.64	1,711.04	1,383.61	-11,219.73
3	Net Profit After Tax	639.08	644.2	404.64	1,283.28	883.61	-12,011.27

 Note: The above unaudited results of Prabhat Dairy Ltd on a standalone basis for the above mentioned periods are available on Company's website www.prabhat-india.in and on the Stock exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com  
 4) The Company has entered into a Definitive Sale Agreement on January 21, 2019 with Tirumala Milk Products Private Limited ("The Buyer") to sell the entire dairy business of Prabhat Dairy Limited vide a Business Transfer Agreement (BTA) and sale of its subsidiary Sunfresh Agro Industries Private Limited by way of a slump sale on a going concern basis for a total consideration of Rs. 1,70,000 Lakhs (excluding adjustment for net debt outstanding and working capital adjustment as agreed with the buyer). The aforesaid sale was subject to certain conditions precedent viz CCI, Shareholders, Bankers etc. During the previous year, the Company received all the critical approvals and post completing the conditions precedent to the deal, the transaction was closed on April 2, 2019.  
 The Company has classified all its assets & liabilities of the dairy business as Held for sale w.e.f. January 21, 2019 as per the requirements of Ind AS 105 - Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations. Similarly, the Company has also re-classified the results from discontinuing operations separately from the results from continuing operations as per the requirements of IND AS 105.  
 Post completion of necessary formalities, the purchase consideration has been received by the Company in the designated Escrow Account on April 10, 2019. The net debt and transaction costs have been settled from the stated escrow account.  
 An amount of Rs. 1316.79 Crores has been received as during the FY 2019-20 post certain adjustments as per the Business sale agreements. Due to COVID-19, there was a nationwide lockdown, and the company could not complete the working capital adjustments and complete the business transaction with the buyer. The management believes that the same will be completed in a short time during the FY 2020-21. The accounting impact will be given once the transaction is completed.  
 The company has received Rs. 1,316.79 Crores as disclosed in the Annual report FY 2018-19 post debt repayment.  
 Other obligations of the company related to the transaction have been calculated as follows:  
 a. As per the indemnity clause in the Business Transfer Agreement (BTA) and Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) performance guarantee agreed with the buyer is 12% of the transaction consideration. This indemnity is applicable for periods of 3, 5 and 7 years, respectively, for various purposes - Rs.204.00 Crores  
 b. As per management estimate transaction costs and taxes, calculations were verified by Statutory Auditors - Rs. 234.00 Crores  
 5) The Company with Cheese Land Agro (India) Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary had filed an application for merger under Section 233 of Companies Act, 2013. However, scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement involving merger of Cheese Land Agro (India) Private Limited with Prabhat Dairy Limited in accordance with the Section 233 of the Companies Act, 2013 was not approved by Hon'ble Regional Director of Western Zone and had advised to file a fresh application with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The Board of directors of Prabhat Dairy Limited at its meeting held on 14th February 2020 had considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation (Merger by Absorption) ('Scheme') of Cheese Land Agro (India) Private Limited ('Cheese Land' or 'Transferor Company') with Prabhat Dairy Limited ('PDL' or 'Transferee Company') and their respective shareholders under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed there under. There after the company had filed application/petition with NCLT and the said petition was scheduled for hearing on 12th August 2020 by NCLT, Mumbai. However, the NCLT bench did not take up the matter for hearing.  
 6) There is no multiple operating segment in the company. The Company has reported the single operating segment i.e. animal feeds and nutrition.  
 7) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.  
 For Prabhat Dairy Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sarangdhara Nirmal  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00035234  
 Place : Shirampur  
 Date : November 13, 2020

### REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35, New No.2, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032  
 Ph: (044) - 42106650 Fax: (044) - 42106651; E-mail: cs@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 600 017  
 E-mail: cs@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	350.22	335.53	692.14	663.97	1,351.10	350.22	335.53	692.14	663.97	1,351.10
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	108.31	101.96	194.17	197.95	360.19	108.31	101.96	194.17	197.95	360.19
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	108.31	101.96	194.17	197.95	360.19	108.31	101.96	194.17	197.95	360.19
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	80.80	100.60	144.80	162.95	280.35	80.80	100.60	144.80	162.95	280.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.62	100.41	144.43	162.95	279.75	83.39	104.74	152.70	172.37	297.54
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					1,724.31					1,767.48
8.	Net worth	1,915.67	1,670.08	1,915.67	1,670.08	1,786.87	1,967.09	1,706.01	1,967.09	1,706.01	1,830.04
9.	Outstanding Debt	10,351.66	10,104.86	10,351.66	10,104.86	10,109.04	10,351.66	10,104.86	10,351.66	10,104.86	10,109.04
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.40	6.38	5.40	6.38	6.02	5.26	6.38	5.26	6.38	6.02
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)										
	(a) Basic	12.92	16.08	23.15	26.05	44.81	13.36	16.77	24.47	27.55	47.66
	(b) Diluted	12.92	16.08	23.15	26.05	44.81	13.36	16.77	24.47	27.55	47.66
12.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.77	1.19	0.77	1.19	1.04	0.77	1.19	0.77	1.19	1.04
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.55	1.52	1.55	1.52	1.52	1.55	1.52	1.55	1.52	1.52

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half yearly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely: The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., www.nseindia.com; The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website-www.repc



